#### 國際汽車維修 KT MOTORWERK

3012 Bedok Ind. Park E #01-2020 Singapore 469976. (Bedok North Ave. 4) Tel: 98287487 Fax: 6445 5177 Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com Reg. No: 633734628

Telephone: 98287487

Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com

03.03.2023

Our Ref: SMM1946S

#### CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

**Motor Claims Department** 

3 ANSON ROAD,#16-00,SPRINGLEAF TOWER S(079909)

Dear Sir/Mdm

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMM1946S AND SKG276D ALONG PIE EXIT 11 SLIP ROAD ON 11/02/2023 @2300HRS

Please refer to the above mentioned accident,

We are writing in on the behalf of KELVIN LIM TZE HOW
the registered owner of motor vehicle number SMM1946S which was involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured's vehicle number SKG276D As a result of which, our client have suffered loss and and expenses.

We are instructed by our client to claim for:

 1. Cost of Repair (Agree with Surveyor)
 \$7,800.00

 2. Loss of use @ \$180X8
 \$1,200.00

 3. Third party search fees
 \$26.75

 TOTAL AMOUNT
 \$ 9,026.75

We enclsoed hereby the following documents for your consideration:

- (A) Final Repair Bill
- (B) Discharge Voucher
- (C) Letter of Authority
- (D) Third Party search fees
- (E) Rental Invoice

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favorable reply is greatly appreciated.

JOHN

Mobile: 98287487

Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com

## 國際汽車維修 KT MOTORWERK

Blk 3012 Bedok Ind. Park E #01-2020 Singapore 489978. (Bedok North Ave. 4) Tel: 98287487 Fax: 6448 5177 Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com Reg. No. 533734628

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SMM1946S

#### LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

\_ AND SKG276D

ON_	11	DAY_	07	M	ONTH_	1023		EAR			
a)	I/We, the	owner	of vehicle	no. SM	miaut	.S here	eby in	nstruct a	nd autho	orize you to con	mmence
b)	instructio	further ns as if ird party	authorized the appoin	tment ar Vor his i	e given by nsurers in	y me/us v	vith r	espect t	the co	give the solicit nduct of my/ou nce legal procee	r claims
c)	You have party and authorize	my/our l/or his d to sign	full autho	rity to in a such to arge Vou	nstruct my erms as y icher or an	ou deem ly docume	fit. 1	Upon se	ttlement	ettlement with to of my claim, eptance of the se	you an
d)	Upon rese profession	olving m nal cost :	y/our claim	n, you are sements	e authorize for acting	ed to agree for me/us	and a			rs on the amount ent of the balance	
e)	In the ev	ent that,		are requi	ired to at	tend at m	y/our		rs' offic	e or to attend	court i
f)	In the eve	ent that n		m agains	t the third	party and	l/or h	is insure		successful or ca	
			/we author							insurers for the	
	repairs a	nd any o	/we author other losse	s recove	rable und	ler my/ou	r pol	icy of i	nsurance	insurers for the in this respectingurance shall be insurance shall be insurance shall be insured in the control of the contro	cts, I/w
	repairs a understar by me/us	nd <b>an</b> y o id <b>and ac</b> . I/we sha	/we author other losse scept that the all also be	s recove he exces personali	erable und s amount	ler my/ou applicable	r pol	icy of i	nsurance licy of	. In this respec	cts, I/w be born
g)	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed by	nd any of and act and act and act and act	/we author losse copt that the all also be your Solicities asons, my/dable under /we agree 1	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insur- the poli- to undert	erable und samount ly liable to ers reject it icy of instake to pay	ler my/out applicable bear all lemy/our claurance or the full a	r police unde legal d aim fo make amoun	icy of i er the po cost incu or indem e any of nt of you	nsurance olicy of med by nity for fer to par ir repair	. In this respecting the surance shall be	ets, I/w be born back for rs and/o amour fees an
g) h)	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed than the case may	nd any of and act. I/we shatever recover by you, I expense be.	/we author losse copt that the all also be your Solicities asons, my/dable under /we agree 1	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insure the politic undertally incurred	erable und s amount ly liable to ers reject r icy of instake to pay ed on my/	ler my/our applicable bear all l my/our cla urance or the full a our behalf	r police unde legal de aim for make amount for to	icy of i er the po cost incu or indem e any of nt of you o pay you	nsurance olicy of med by nity for fer to par ir repair	i. In this respectinsurance shall be you in claiming the cost of repair ay less than the bill and survey	ets, I/webe borne back for rs and/or amount fees and
	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed than the case may	nd any of and act. I/we shatever recover by you, I expense be.	/we author other losse acept that the all also be your Solici asons, my/cable under /we agree is reasonab	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insure the politic undertally incurred	erable und s amount ly liable to ers reject r icy of inst ake to pay ed on my/-	ler my/our applicable bear all lemy/our claurance or the full a our behalf ment and ap	r police under legal of make amount for to greed	icy of i er the po cost incu or indem e any of nt of you o pay you	nsurance olicy of med by nity for fer to par ir repair	i. In this respectinsurance shall be you in claiming the cost of repair ay less than the bill and survey	ets, I/webe borne back for rs and/or amount fees and
h)	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed than the case may	nd any of and	/we author other losse scept that it all also be your Solici asons, my/o able under /we agree to s reasonab d understar	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insure the police undertally incurrent the about the a	erable und s amount ly liable to ers reject r icy of inst ake to pay ed on my/-	ler my/our applicable bear all l my/our cla urance or the full a our behalf	r police under legal of make amount for to greed	icy of i er the po cost incu or indem e any of nt of you o pay you	nsurance olicy of med by nity for fer to par ir repair	i. In this respectinsurance shall be you in claiming the cost of repair ay less than the bill and survey	ets, I/webe borne back for rs and/or amount fees and
h) Dated	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed that any other case may I/we have	nd any of and	/we author other losse scept that it all also be your Solici asons, my/o able under /we agree to s reasonab d understar	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insure the police undertally incurrent the about the a	erable und s amount ly liable to ers reject r icy of inst ake to pay ed on my/-	ler my/our applicable bear all lemy/our claurance or the full a our behalf ment and ap	r police under legal of make amount for to greed	icy of i er the po- cost incu- or indem e any of nt of you pay you	nsurance blicy of med by nity for fer to p or repair the diff	in this respectinsurance shall be you in claiming the cost of repair ay less than the bill and survey ference in amount	ets, I/w be born back fo rs and/o amoun fees an
h) Dated Signat	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed to any other case may I/we have this	nd any of and	/we author other losse beept that the all also be your Solicit asons, my/dable under we agree the reasonable understard ay	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insured the political incurrent the political incurrent the about the abou	erable und s amount ly liable to ers reject r icy of instake to pay ed on my/ ove statem	ler my/our applicable bear all lemy/our claurance or the full a our behalf ment and applicable them.	r police under legal of make amount for to greed	icy of i er the po- cost incu- or indem e any of nt of you pay you	nsurance blicy of med by nity for fer to p or repair the diff	i. In this respectinsurance shall be you in claiming the cost of repair ay less than the bill and survey	ets, I/w be born back fo rs and/o amoun fees an
h) Dated Signal Name	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed to any other case may I/we have this	nd any old and ad and ad and ac cost by atever reason you, I expense be.	/we author other losse beept that the all also be your Solicion asons, my/dable under we agree the reasonabed understarday	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insured the politic oundertry incurrent the about the	erable und s amount ly liable to ers reject r icy of instake to pay ed on my/ ove statem  mon	ler my/our applicable bear all lemy/our claurance or the full a our behalf ment and ap	r police under legal of make amount for to greed	icy of i er the po- cost incu- or indem e any of nt of you pay you	nsurance blicy of med by nity for fer to p or repair the diff	in this respectinsurance shall be you in claiming the cost of repair ay less than the bill and survey ference in amount	ets, I/webe borne back for rs and/or amount fees and
h) Dated Signal Name	repairs a understar by me/us the repair If for what any loses claimed to any other case may I/we have this	nd any old and ad and ad and ac cost by atever reason you, I expense be.	/we author other losse beept that the all also be your Solicion asons, my/dable under we agree the reasonabed understarday	s recover the excess personally tors. Our insurer the politic undertry incurrend the about the politic personal than the personal transfer per	erable und s amount ly liable to ers reject r icy of instake to pay ed on my/ ove statem  mon	ler my/our applicable bear all lemy/our claurance or the full a our behalf ment and applicable behalf the welving	r police under legal of make amount for to greed	icy of i er the po- cost incu- or indem e any of nt of you pay you	nsurance blicy of med by nity for fer to p or repair the diff	in this respectinsurance shall be you in claiming the cost of repair ay less than the bill and survey ference in amount	ets, I/w be born back fo rs and/o amoun fees an

#### MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No 📳 DMPCSNW00265762202 Claim No : SNM23D201141/C02/SKG276D/LEEPG

Claimant : LIM TZE HOW KELVIN

Amount \$\$8,250.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY.

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SMM1946S Thsured Vehicle No. : SKG276D

Date of Loss : 11/02/2023

Place of Accident : PIE TOWARDS JURONG (EXIT PAYA LEBAR)

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name XU ZHIPING
Driver Name XU ZHIPING

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) Global Sum S\$ 8,250.00

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Claimant Name: LIM TZE HOW, KELVIN NRIC No : 89217647 I

Signature : Date : 15.06.23

MOTORWERK
on Ind Park E #01-2020 Singspore 439978.
on Aye 4) Tel: 98267487 Fax: 6448 5177
mail: htmotorwerk@hotmail.com
Heg. No. 838724820

Telephone: 98287487

FINAL REPAIR BILL

Fax: 64485177 Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com

Date: 03.03.2023

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Motor Claims Department

Vehicle Number:

SMM1946S

3 ANSON ROAD,#16-00,SPRINGLEAF TOWER

Make/Model:

HONDA SHUTTLE

S(079909)

Date of Accident:

11.02.2023

Cost of Repair (Recommended By Surveryor)

\$7,800.00

GRAND TOTAL

\$ 7,800,00

ISSUED BY

Mr John

Mobile:98287487 Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com

#### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

13 Feb 2023 / 11:04:41

Receipt Date/Time: 13 Feb 2023 / 11:04:41

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-230213-000900

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SKG276D				
As at 11 Feb 2023/23:00:00				
Insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANC	E (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SKG276D				
Enquiry Fee		24.77	1.98	26.75
20230213110357240296	Cut Tutul	04.77	4.00	22.75
	Sub-Total	24.77	1.98	26.75
	Total Before Rounding	24,77	1.98	26.75
	Rounding Difference			0.00
	Total Amount Payable			26.75
	Paid By			
	DICNV20230213110358244465	SGQ	R(PayNow)	26.75
	Total			26.75
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			26.75
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

#### EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 March 2023 10:14 AM

To: danielxu@m2media.com.sq

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG276D (CHINA TAIPING) AND SMM1946S AT/ALONG PIE

TOWARDS JURONG (EXIT PAYA LEBAR) ON 11/02/2023

Our Ref: CC6/CTI23001942/Aya3

Insured Name : Xu Zhiping Insured Driver : Xu Zhiping

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG276D (CHINA TAIPING) AND SMM1946S AT/ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG (EXIT PAYA LEBAR) ON 11/02/2023

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from **SMM1946S** against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

#### EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: Cecilia Lee <cecilia.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

**Sent:** Sunday, 11 June 2023 7:33 PM

**To:** EzLyna (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: {SEEK MANDATE} / YR REF:SNM23D201141/C02/SKG276D/LEEPG - Direct

Settlement - Accident Involving SKG276D (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SMM1946S (TP: LKK REF

- CC6/CTI23001942/Aya3) on 11/02/2023

Hi Lyna

Please proceed as proposed.

Please settle on global sum basis.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, June 2, 2023 11:57 AM

To: Cecilia Lee <cecilia.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: {SEEK MANDATE} / YR REF:SNM23D201141/C02/SKG276D/LEEPG - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving

SKG276D (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SMM1946S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI23001942/Aya3) on 11/02/2023

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Your ref: SNM23D201141/C02/SKG276D/LEEPG

LKK ref: CC6/CTI23001942/Aya3

Dear Cecilia

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG276D (CHINA TAIPING) AND SMM1946S (TP) ON 11/02/2023

We refer to the above matter.

It is an accident under BOLA:27, OI rear ended TP. We are of the view that liability is on our driver's.

We seek your approval to offer repairer "KT Motorwerk" at \$8,306.75 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 26,085.20	\$ 7,800.00 L/Sum
2. Loss of Use (8 days x \$150)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 480.00 (8 days x \$60)
34. LTA Search fee	\$ 26.75	\$ 26.75
Total	\$ 27,311.95	<u>\$ 8,306.75</u>

Surveyor recommended 7 days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly note that this inspection report dated 29/05/2023 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction. Thank you.

\*I am working from home till 09.06.2023. If you wish to contact me, pls whatsapp call at 80287880 or email.

Best Regards,

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee < cecilia.lee@sg.cntaiping.com > Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 8:13 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < <a href="Meikwan@lkkauto.com">Meikwan@lkkauto.com">Meikwan@lkkauto.com</a>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: SNM23D201141/C02/SKG276D/LEEPG - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKG276D (OI: CTI - TBA) AND

SMM1946S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI23001942/Aya3) on 11/02/2023

#### Message Classification: Strictly Confidential

Hi Sir/Madam

Attached OI SAS.

Password will be sent via separate email.

Thanks & Regards

Cecilia Lee

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >

Sent: Wednesday, 22 February 2023 1:39 am

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKG276D (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SMM1946S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI23001942/Aya3) on 11/02/2023

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SMM 1946S at M/s KT Motorwerk on 13/02/2023 on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will get back to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Ezlyna.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)